
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2 TO 
CONTRACT BFC17534 BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
AND STEVE A. OWENS DBA OWENS CONSTRUCTION, FOR 
THE BOST HOUSE ADA PARKING AND ENTRY RAMP 
PROJECT TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT TIME AND 
AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASING AGENT TO EXECUTE THE 
CHANGE ORDER 

 
WHEREAS, construction documents were prepared and approved through Resolution 17-

490 for the project known as the Bost House ADA Parking and Entry Ramp and Resolution 17-
534 authorized the award of a Nevada County standard public works contract on behalf of 
Nevada County with Steve A. Owens dba Owens Construction in the amount of $23,500 plus a 
10% contingency of $2,350 for a maximum contract amount of $25,850; and 

 
WHEREAS, due to inclement weather an extension of the contract is necessary to 

complete the asphalt sealing and striping of the parking area included in the scope of work; and 
 
WHEREAS, the Contract term for completion of the project is 60 days from the date of the 

Notice to Proceed which was given on October 31, 2017; and 
 
WHEREAS, Change Order Number 1 extended the contract time 14 days to January 14, 

2018, and this second  change order request will extend the time of completion an additional 120 
days to May 15, 2018; and 

 
WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend the contract to reflect the change in the 

completion date and all terms of the contract remain the same except as amended by this Change 
Order. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of Supervisors 

of the County of Nevada, hereby: 
 

1. Approves Change Order Number 2 to the standard public works contract 
between the County of Nevada and Steve A. Owens dba Owens Construction 
for the Bost House ADA Parking and Entry Ramp Project to extend the 
contract time 120 days to allow for the asphalt sealing and parking lot striping 
according to Exhibit B of the Contract. 

 
2.  Authorizes the Purchasing Agent to execute Change Order Number 2. 


